

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Ref. No.: BKU/CE/UG/22/2024 Date. 19.01.2024

Sub: Post Publication Review (PPR) of Answer Scripts of Forestry (Honours) Semester II, IV & VI Examinations of the A.Y. 2022– 23 for both Regular & SNC Students

It is notified for information of all concerned that the students, who appeared in their Forestry (Honours) Semester II, IV & VI Examinations of the A.Y. 2022–23, may apply for PPR of their answer scripts as per the UG Regulations. A Student may apply for the maximum of two papers for Post Publication Review as per the UG regulation. To apply for PPR students are advised to contact their College within 25/01/2024.

Post Publication Review Fee: Rs. 100/- per paper for regular & SNC students

Warm regards,

Sd/-

Dr. Shibaji Panda Controller of Examinations

Copy to:

- 1. The Dean, Bankura University
- 2. The Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 3. The Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 4. The Principal, P. R. M.S Mahavidyalaya
- 5. Secretary, Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies, Bankura University
- 6. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 7. Guard File